

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.461 OF 1999**

Suresh Masu Pawar And Others Appellant

V/s.

The State Of Maharashtra Respondent

None for the Appellant.

Mr. C. D. Mali, APP for Respondent-State.

CORAM : R.M. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 03rd DECEMBER 2025

P.C:-

1. Learned APP makes a statement that as per the instruction received by him, the concerned police station has not received the warrant.
2. The office note indicates that the warrant is issued. Hence, Registrar (Judicial) to report about sending of the warrant for execution.
3. In case, it is found that the warrant is sent to the concerned police station, action shall be initiated against the Sr.P.I. of the police station for misleading this Court.
4. List the matter on 9th December 2025.

**SHUBHADA
SHANKAR
KADAM**

(R.M. JOSHI, J.)

Digitally signed by
SHUBHADA
SHANKAR KADAM
Date: 2025.12.04
10:30:18 +0530