

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPEAL NO. 461 OF 1999

Shri Suresh Masu Pawar And Others.APPELLANT

V/S

The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH

CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 80 OF 2026

In

Cr. Appeal 461 OF 1999

Suresh Masu Pawar And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

Mr. Kamran Shaikh i/b. Mr. P. S. Dani for Appellant

Ms. A. A. Deshmukh, APP for the State

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. N. LADDHA J

DATE : 17th March, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Appellant , stand over
to 01/04/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)