

sg

46.apcal461-99.docx

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Criminal Appeal No.461 of 1999

With

Interim Application No.80 of 2026

In

Criminal Appeal No.461 of 1999

Suresh Masu Pawar And Others

... Appellants

versus

The State of Maharashtra

... Respondent

Mr Kamran Shaikh, a/w. Mr Ali Bubere and Mr Aamir Konadia,
for the appellants and applicants.

Ms Anagha A Deshmukh, APP, for the respondent/ State.

Coram: R.N. Laddha, J.

Date: 1 April 2026.

P.C.:

. At the joint request of the learned Counsel for the
appellants and the learned APP, stand over to **30 April 2026**.

(R.N. Laddha, J.)